Annexure — H 2 (Cancellation)
Date: 23.03.2023

Cancellation of locations in the Advertisement published in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in for “Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump)
Dealerships” by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd on 14.12.2018

An Advertisement was published by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd on 14.12.2018 in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in seeking applications for “Appointment of
Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships” at various locations in the State of Rajasthan with Sl. no 1 to 3220.

The Locations with SI. No as mentioned below, stand cancelled: -

Estimated Minimum Dimension (in Finance to be arranged by Mode of | Fixed Fee
Type oo . .
monthly M.)/Area of the site (in the applicant Selection / .
I:o T;c";;&f Revenue District Ty:g“ Sales | category S?tfe $q. M.). * Minimum Die::;'tty
Potential N Bid
# amount
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9a 9b 10 11 12
Sr. Name Of District SCSC Estimated
no. Location cc-1SC fund required
PH for
STST development
CC-1ST of
PH Estimated infrastructure
OBC working at
OBCCC- | cCc/ capital RO Draw of
l;eRng::; NI:1+I|(-II:D 1 0BC DC/ | Frontage | Depth | Area | requirement Lots /
PH CFS for Bidding
OPEN operation
OPEN of RO
CC-1
OPEN
CcC-2
OPEN
PH
82 Within 3 KM ALWAR Rural 50 SC CFS 35 35 1225 0 0 Draw of 0 2
on either side Lots
of Majri Kalan
Post Office on
Majri
kalan- Behror
Road
162 | Within 3Kms CHURU Rural 50 Open DC 35 35 1225 12 30 Draw of 5 4
from NH11 Lots
Intersection
on Sarkna Sati




Road at
Ratangarh

181

Within 6 kms
on Sardarshar-
Churu Road
from SH7
Intersection
at Sardarshar

CHURU

Rural

50

OBC

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw of
Lots

252

Between Kms
Stone 98 to
105 on MDR
18 ( Nohar to

Goga
Medi)

HANUMANGARH

Rural

50

Open

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw of
Lots

257

Within 3 Kms
either side on
Sangaria-Tibbi
Road (MDR
102)
from
Hanumangarh-
Rainia Road
Intersection

HANUMANGARH

Rural

50

ST

CFS

35

35

1225

Draw of
Lots

258

Between Km
Stone 54 to 60
on MDR 18
(Bhadra to
Sadulpur)

HANUMANGARH

Rural

50

Open

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw of
Lots

260

Either Side on
Nohar-Hisar
Byepass at
Bhadra (MDR
18)

HANUMANGARH

Rural

50

Open

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw of
Lots

263

Village: Chak
Hira
Singhwala,
Tehsil:
Sangaria on
Sangaria-
Sadulshar
Road

HANUMANGARH

Rural

50

Open PH

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw of
Lots

272

Village:
Nyolaki, Tehsil:
Nohar

HANUMANGARH

Rural

50

Open

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw of
Lots

273

Village:
Rodawali on
Hanumangarh-

HANUMANGARH

Rural

50

OBC

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw of
Lots




Sadulshar
Road
286 | Village Sikrodi | HANUMANGARH Rural 50 Open DC 35 35 1225 12 30 Draw of 5
on MDR 18 Lots
(Tehsil:
Bhadra)
418 | Village Renwal JAIPUR Regular 100 SC CFS 35 35 1225 0 0 Draw of 0
Kishangarah Lots
OnSHS8A
576 VILLAGE JAIPUR Rural 50 Open CC DC 35 35 1225 12 30 Draw of 5
BHATERI, 1 Lots
DAUSA-
CHAKSHU
ROAD
591 Revenue JAIPUR Rural 50 OBCCC DC 35 35 1225 12 30 Draw of 5
Village Marwa, 1 Lots
Tehsil Dudu on
MDR 85
594 Revenue JAIPUR Rural 50 SC CFS 35 35 1225 0 0 Draw of 0
Village Lots
Karansar,
Tehsil
Sambhar
597 Revenue JAIPUR Rural 50 OBC DC 35 35 1225 12 30 Draw of 5
Village Bobas, Lots
Thesil Dudu
603 Revenue JAIPUR Rural 50 ST CFS 35 35 1225 0 0 Draw of 0
Village Lots
Hingoniya,
Thesil Phulera
607 Revenue JAIPUR Rural 50 SC CFS 35 35 1225 0 0 Draw of 0
Village Beri, Lots
Tehsil Kotputli

Application fee of those Applicants, who have already submitted the applications along with the requisite application fee for the above locations, shall be refunded.
All other terms & conditions of the advertisement published on 14.12.2018 remains unchanged.




