Annexure – H 2 (Cancellation)

Date: 23.03.2023

Cancellation of locations in the Advertisement published in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in for "Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships" by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd on 14.12.2018

An Advertisement was published by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd on 14.12.2018 in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in seeking applications for "Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships" at various locations in the State of Rajasthan with Sl. no 1 to 3220.

The Locations with SI. No as mentioned below, stand cancelled: -

S. No	Name Of Location	ne Of Revenue District Type of Sales Category of		Site	Minimum Dimension (in M.)/Area of the site (in Sq. M.). *			Finance to be arranged by the applicant		Mode of Selection	Fixed Fee / Minimum Bid amount	Security Deposit		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		8		9a 9b		10	11	12
Sr. no.	Name Of Location	District	Regular / Rural	MS+HSD in Kls	SC SC CC-1 SC PH ST ST CC-1 ST PH OBC OBC CC- 1 OBC PH OPEN OPEN CC-1 OPEN CC-2 OPEN PH	CC / DC / CFS	Frontage	Depth	Area	Estimated working capital requirement for operation of RO	Estimated fund required for development of infrastructure at RO	Draw of Lots / Bidding		
82	Within 3 KM on either side of Majri Kalan Post Office on Majri kalan- Behror Road	ALWAR	Rural	50	SC	CFS	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	2
162	Within 3Kms from NH11 Intersection on Sarkna Sati	CHURU	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4

	Road at Ratangarh													
181	Within 6 kms on Sardarshar- Churu Road from SH7 Intersection at Sardarshar	CHURU	Rural	50	OBC	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	3
252	Between Kms Stone 98 to 105 on MDR 18 (Nohar to Goga Medi)	HANUMANGARH	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
257	Within 3 Kms either side on Sangaria-Tibbi Road (MDR 102) from Hanumangarh- Rainia Road Intersection	HANUMANGARH	Rural	50	ST	CFS	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	2
258	Between Km Stone 54 to 60 on MDR 18 (Bhadra to Sadulpur)	HANUMANGARH	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
260	Either Side on Nohar-Hisar Byepass at Bhadra (MDR 18)	HANUMANGARH	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
263	Village: Chak Hira Singhwala, Tehsil: Sangaria on Sangaria- Sadulshar Road	HANUMANGARH	Rural	50	Open PH	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
272	Village: Nyolaki, Tehsil: Nohar	HANUMANGARH	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
273	Village: Rodawali on Hanumangarh-	HANUMANGARH	Rural	50	OBC	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	3

	Sadulshar Road													
286	Village Sikrodi on MDR 18 (Tehsil: Bhadra)	HANUMANGARH	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
418	Village Renwal Kishangarah On SH 8 A	JAIPUR	Regular	100	SC	CFS	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	3
576	VILLAGE BHATERI , DAUSA- CHAKSHU ROAD	JAIPUR	Rural	50	Open CC 1	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	.0	4
591	Revenue Village Marwa, Tehsil Dudu on MDR 85	JAIPUR	Rural	50	OBC CC	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	3
594	Revenue Village Karansar, Tehsil Sambhar	JAIPUR	Rural	50	SC	CFS	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	2
597	Revenue Village Bobas, Thesil Dudu	JAIPUR	Rural	50	OBC	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	3
603	Revenue Village Hingoniya, Thesil Phulera	JAIPUR	Rural	50	ST	CFS	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	2
607	Revenue Village Beri, Tehsil Kotputli	JAIPUR	Rural	50	SC	CFS	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	2

Application fee of those Applicants, who have already submitted the applications along with the requisite application fee for the above locations, shall be refunded. All other terms & conditions of the advertisement published on 14.12.2018 remains unchanged.